PARTS LIST

TRAX MODEL 2786-3116
(*) — Not shown on drawing.
No Part No Description Qty No Part No Description Qty

Steering Section
(1) 3241004 Tie Rod (Long) 18” 1
(2) 3241003 Tie Rod (Short) 8 5" 1 Throttle Section
() 3221007 Tie Rod End(Left) (shown assembled) 2 () 3630009* Roll Pin 2
**) 3221006 Tie Rod End(Right) (shown assembled) 2 **) 3630018* Nylon Bushing 4
(3) 3212780 Lower Arm 2 (12) 3635804 Throttle Pedal 1
4) 3212781 Upper Arm 2 (13) 3635802 Throttle Pad (Go) 1
(5) 3212782 Spindle Mount 2 (16) 3632901 Pedal Rod 1
(6) 3212778 Spindle (Left) 1 (17) 3635702 Throttle Spring 1
(7) 3212779 Spindle (Right) 1 (31) 3633002 Throttle Cable 1
(29) 3633601 Steering Wheel 1
(30) 3630025 Steering Wheel Cap 1 Electrical Section

(54) 3091141 Kill switch 1
Wheel Section
9) 3191105 Rim/Hub 3 Seat Section
(10) 3221005 Bearing (1 3/8" OD x 5/8" ID) 6 (19) G690 Seat Adjuster (set) 1
(11) 3161119 Tire (15x600x6") 3 (21) 3341003 Seat 1
**) 1230 Grease fitting 4" (Spindles) 2 (22) 3351505 Seat Cushion 1
**) 3181002 Wheel assembly(shown assembled) 3 (30) 3633503 Seat Belt (Left & Right) 2
Rear Drive Wheel Drive section
(10) G204 Bearing (1 3/8" OD x 5/8" ID) 2 (33) 3130149 Tecumseh 6.5hp Engine no Alt 1
(11) 3161119 Tire (15x600x6") 1 (34) 3633900 Sprocket Clutch (#41-10T) 1
(26) 3191006 Split rim wheel 6" (front) 1 (35) 3311000 Drive chain #41-78 1
(27) 3191002 Split rim wheel 6" (rear) 1 (36) G584 Sprocket (72T) 1
(28) G222 Drive hub 1 3/8" bore 1 (**) G520* Connector link #41 1
(40) 3281000 Wheel Spacer 1 (58) 3502701 Rear Swing Arm 1
**) G250 Tube (15x600x6") 1

Guard Section
Brake Section (37) G778 Guard Chain Bracket 1
(14) 3635205 Brake Pedal 1 (38) 3633703 Guard 1
(15) 3635202 Brake Pad (Stop) 1 (43) 3281020 Spacer 1/8” 2
(18) 3635701 Brake Spring 1 **) G155 Flag 1
(32) 3633003 Brake Cable 1
(36) 3521124 Brake Band 4" 1 Suspension Section
(37) G428 Brake Drum 5" 1 (56) 3635302 Rear Shock 1

(57) 3635300 Front Shock 2
Decal Section
**) 3032701 Ace Oval 1
**) 3032706 TRAX 2

10/05/07

888.562.9ACE phone 888.562.8ACE fax www.acesportsonline.com

A.C.E. Sports LLC 239 County Road 4435, Brundidge, AL 36010



PARTS LIST-BOLT SCHEDULE

TRAX- MODEL 2786-3116

No Part No Description Qty No Part No Description Qty
Steering Section 3001506 CARRIAGE BOLT 5/16"X 14" Seat 4
F309 HEX NUT 3/8”’NF Tie rod 4 F322 LOCK NUT 5/16” Seat 4
F408 LOCK WASHER 3/8"  Tie rod 4 F245 CARRIAGE BOLT 5/16"X 3/4” Frame 4
F424 FLAT WASHER 3/8" Tie rod 4 F322 LOCK NUT 5/16” Frame 4
3001002 HEX BOLT %"X4 Spindle 2 3001004 NUT CROWN LOCK %2"-13 Shid hrns 2
3001042 STOVER NUT %" Spindle 2 F1015 FLAT WASHER SAE %" Shlid hrns 2
3003201 NUT, JAM, LH Tie rod 2
3003202 NUT, JAM, RH Tie rod 2 Drive section
3630047 BOLT SH M8X60 Arm 8 F115 HEX BOLT 5/16"X 1 4" Clutch 1
3630048 NUT M8 Arm 8 F406 LOCK WASHER 5/16” Clutch 1
F104 BOLT V4"X 3/4” Steering Wheel 3 F1003 FLAT WASHER 3/8” Clutch 1
F404 LOCK WASHER 4" Steering Wheel 3

Engine section
Wheel Section F122 HEX BOLT 5/16"X 1 3/4” Engine 4
F328 LOCK NUT 5/8” Wheel 4 F1017 Whiz Nut 5/16” Engine 4
3001602 WASHER 5/8"ID X 1 %2 OD) 3
F408 LOCK WASHER 3/8” Hub 8 Guard Section
F424 FLAT WASHER 3/8” Hub 8
F424 HEX BOLT 3/8” X1 %" Hub 8 F112 HEX BOLT 5/16”X 3/4” Guard 2

3001009 CAP PLASTIC #10 Guard 2
Brake Section F213 SCREW ROUND #10-2:1 X 3/4”  Guard 2
3635202 FLANGE BOLT M8X12 1 F406 LOCK WASHER 5/16 Guard 2

F349 NUT SPEED #10-24 Guard 2
3521508 BRAKE PIN ! F104 HEXBOLT %" X3/4" Guard 2
F308 HEX NUT 3/8” 2 :

F320 HEX NUT % Guard 2
yzﬁo;tb;m BARREL SWIVEL 1 Suspension Section

F132 HEX BOLT 3/8” X 1 %" NC 6
S . F324 LOCK NUT 3/8” 6

eat Section

3001007 NUT NYLOCK 7/16" NF Seat Belt 3 Swing Arm Section
3001504 HEX BOLT 7/16”X1 ¥4” NF Seat Belt 2 m 3
3001562 HEX BOLT 7/16"X2 4" NF Seat Belt 1 3630055 BOLT 3
F1015 FLAT WASHER SAE %" Seat Belt 8

10/05/07




TRAX- MODEL 2786-3116

XVdl
ol1€-98.¢
IsI7 sped

888.562.9ACE phone 888.562.8ACE fax www.acesportsonline.com
A.C.E. Sports LLC 239 County Road 4435, Brundidge, AL 36010

10/05/07



